Doc#. 1310008639 fee: $50.00

UNOFFICIAE 2CORYE

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied
When Recorded Return To
Indecomm Global Services
2925 Country Drive
St Paul, MN 55117

This instrument was prepared by
Matt Marsh

2925 Country Drive

St Paul, MN 55117
78602417

Assignment of Mortgage
Dated April 4, 2013

For value received GMAC Martyage, LLC, In C/O Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, 1100 Virginia Drive, Suite 175, Fort
Washington, PA 19034 the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC al
beneficial interest under a certain Maorigage dated June 25, 2009 executed by JESUS SALAZAR AND EMMA SALAZAR
and recorded in Book XX on Page(s) X*'as Document Number 0918835120 on July 7, 2009 of the official records of
the County Recorder of Cook County, 1Vinois

MORTGAGE AMOUNT $102,767.00

PIN 30-08-413-019-0000; 30-08-413-020-0000
“*8ee Attached Exhibit A for Legal Description
PRCPERTY ADDRESS 640 Ingraham Ave, Calumet City, IL 60409

GMAC Mortgage, LLC
BRVANY.,

Va Thao, Vo

Assistant Secretary
STATE OF Minnesota ! R A
COUNTY Ramsey } 85 *U03625118*

Cn April 4, 2013 before me, Bao Cindy Fang , Notary Public in and for said State personaly-=zim=ared Va Thao,
Assistant Secretary of GMAC Mortgage, LLC, personally known to me to be the person whose rdme I1s subscribed to
the withun instrument and acknowledged to me that sfhe exgcuted the same in hisiher authorized capacity, and that by
his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrirvant
WITNESS my hand and official seal

, | GIDY FANG
EER3H Notary Public-hinnesota
e PrebirrAbs chameA

Bao Cindy Fang, Notary Public
My Commuission expires January 31, 2017

-----



1310008639 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A Legal Description

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: LOT 1IN 2 IN BLOCK 5 IN
RUSSELL'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP
36 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. SUBJECT TO

RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, OIL, GAS OR MINERAL RIGHTS OF RECORD, IF
ANY.



